urd.12.6.99

01-13-2000



Docket No. RD-27, 517

FORM PTO 1595 R 10124	14312 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dong-Sil Park James Anthony Ruud Thomas Joseph Cartier, Jr. JosephDavid Rigney, Jr. Jeffrey Allan Pfaendiner Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/15/99; 11/16/99; 11/15/99; 11/10/99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl 11/15/99; 11/16/99; 11/15/ A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/411, 209 Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle	99; 11/10/99; 11/10/99 B. Patent No.(s) Yes No
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	E THIS SPACE
A0.00 CH OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document ach this portion Patents and Trademarks

01/11/2000 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT			RD-27,517			
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration	deration,	of which I ac	knowledge receipt, I (we)			
Dong-Sil Park	of	Niskayuna	, New York			
James Anthony Ruud	of	Delmar, New York				
Thomas Joseph Cartier, Jr.	of	Scotia, New York				
Joseph David Rigney	of	Milford, Oh	nio			
Jeffrey Allan Pfaendtner	of	Cincinnati,	ncinnati, Ohio			
	of					
	of					
	of of					
	of					
	of					
	of					
	of					
	of					
	of					
	of					
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpora interest in and to the improvements in:	ation, its	successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and			
Method For Forming a Coating By Use of an Activated Foa	ım Tech	nique				
- -						
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/411,209 , filed 10/04/99 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resuluthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communifacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in an continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and ge successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date	ulting from the first to the fi	m the filing of e any patents and agree the said Compar roceeding, si do everything rotection for s	f said United States application, and so on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, possible to aid said Company, its			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resuluthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communifacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and general successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper	ulting from the first to the fi	m the filing of e any patents and agree the said Compar roceeding, si do everything rotection for s	f said United States application, and son said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, possible to aid said Company, its said improvements in all countries.			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultant and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communifacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in an continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and ge successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date State of New York SS:	ulting from the second	m the filing of e any patents and agree the said Compar roceeding, side everything rotection for some Song-Sil Par	f said United States application, and son said improvements or resulting at on request and without further my or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, a possible to aid said Company, its said improvements in all countries.			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultant authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communifacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gesuccessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date State of New York State of Schenectady This John day of Mourn but Dong-Sil Park	ulting from the control of the contr	m the filing of e any patents and agree the said Compar roceeding, side everything rotection for some solutions. Dong-Sil Par 19 <i>6</i> 9, be	f said United States application, and so on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further my or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, a possible to aid said Company, its said improvements in all countries. SAL PARK			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultant patents and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents thereform to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company. I will communifacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in an continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gesuccessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper	ulting from the second	m the filing of e any patents and agree the said Compar roceeding, side everything rotection for some part of the me pers	f said United States application, and son said improvements or resulting at on request and without further my or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, a possible to aid said Company, its said improvements in all countries. The Park If ore me personally came the onally known as the individual who			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company. I will communifacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gesuccessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date State of New York State of Schenectady This Schenectady Dong-Sil Park executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ulting from the second	m the filing of e any patents and agree the said Compar roceeding, side everything rotection for some part of the me pers	f said United States application, and son said improvements or resulting at on request and without further my or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, a possible to aid said Company, its said improvements in all countries. The Park If ore me personally came the onally known as the individual who			

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-27,517

NOVEMBER 16, 1999 Date James Anthony Rund James Anthony Rund
Date James Anthony Ruud
State of New York SS:
County of Schenectady
This
the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of New York Cualified in Scheneckery Co. No. 01 MYS recently No. 01 M
Sea! My Commission Expires Nov 11, 2000 (Notary Public)
11-15-99 Date Thomas Joseph Cartier, Jr.
State of New York State of New York
County of Schenectady
This 15+5 day of 7) our noes, 1999, before me personally came
the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
JOANNE A. SMITH Votary Public in the State of New York
Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000 (Notary Public)
November 10, 1999 Joseph Tourd Rigning
Date Joseph David Rigney
State of Ohio SS:
County of Samulton
This 10th day of November, 1999, before me personally came
the above-named Joseph David Rigney to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Gemphission Expires Fab. 24, 200/
Seal (Notary Public)

ASSIGNIVIENT			RD-27,517		
NOVEMBER 1	0 1959 Date	Jel	py Allan Han Jeffrey Allan Pfaend	ır:lk— dtner	
	day of	zumber Pfaendtner			
	cuted the foregoing assign in free will for the purpose	nment, who acknowles therein set forth.	_	e/she executed the	
Seal			(Notary Public)	JOANNA MACKEY	0
D	Date		M	JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohi Notary Public, State of Ohi Commission Expires Feb. 24	, <i>w</i>
State of					
County of	'			.	
This	day of		, 19, before m	ne personally came	
	cuted the foregoing assign in free will for the purpose	nment, who acknowle	to me person edged to me that he		
Seal			(Notary Public)		
	Date				
State of) SS:				
County of)				
This	day of		19, before me	e personally came	
individual who exec	euted the foregoing assigning free will for the purposes	ment, who acknowle	to me persona dged to me that he	ally known as the /she executed the	
Seal			(Notary Public)		

ASSIGNMENT

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010512 FRAME: 0102

Docket Number